



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

939 WRIT PETITION NO. 14890 OF 2025

VINAYAK SHRIPATI KARAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SHRIPATI PATLOBA KARAD DIED AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Vijaykumar C. Patil (Ashtekar)

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 10.12.2025

PER COURT:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 16.01.2026.
3. Stand over to 16.01.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe